MISOOC	009196
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800279086588
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/13/1501003002 **160.00
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED SECRETARY OF STATE WILLARSSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	2015 NOV 12 PH 3: 58 JUSHL ARY OF STATE ALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

•

ł

ļ

İ.

N. Outligen NUV 1 3 20151

t - and

۲

SUNSHINE CORPORATE & FILING SERVICES, INC.

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724



PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN:

PLAIN COPY R TIFIED COPY

CHECK #_ 2059 AMOUNT:__ 160⁰⁰

PLEASE CONTACT TINA AT 850-508-1891 WITH ANY QUESTIONS OR CORRECTIONS!

THANK YOU! TINA GOFF, PRESIDENT SUNSHINE CORPORATE & FILING SERVICES, INC.

COVER LETTER

.

UBJECT		·
	Name of	Limited Liability Company
		any for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate need foreign limited liability company to transact business in Flori
lease retu	n all correspondence concerning this matter to the	following:
	John Fritts	
	. Na	ame of Person
	Fletcher Bright Company	
	Pi	m./Company
	537 Market Street, Suite 400	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address
	Chattanooga, TN 37402	
	Ċity/St	ate and Zip Code
	skipper@fbright.com	
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)
or further	nformation concerning this matter, please call:	
Jo	on Fritts	423 755-8830
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Di Rc P.(AILING ADDRESS: rision of Corporations gistration Section D. Box 6327 Iahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
	a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	I \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy

.

٠

۰ŗ

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 13, 2015

the tech

SUBJECT: BRIGHT-MEYERS-SASSER WESTSIDE LLC Ref. Number: W15000074674

We have received your document for BRIGHT-MEYERS-SASSER WESTSIDE LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must insert the title or capacity of person(s) authorized to manage this limited liability company above the name(s) and address(es) listed. Such titles may include: Manager (MGR), Authorized Member (AMBR), AuthorizedPerson (AP), or Authorized Representative (AP).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 615A00024010



www.sunbiz.org

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

، . . د

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATULES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

ļ

. . · ·

1. Bright-Meyers-Sasser Westside, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "I.LC.")

7 Tennessee	2," or "LLC.")		
(Jurisdiction under the lay company is organized)	v of which foreign limited liability	(FBI number, if applicable)	· · ·
4	······································		
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to	determine penalty Hability)	
s. 537 Market Street, Su	ite 400		2015 TAL
Chattenooga, TN 374	02		
·····	(Street Address of Principal Offic	co)	
6. 537 Market Street, Sui	to 400	·····	SSEC 6
Chattanooga, TN 374	02		
·	(Mailing Addross)		101 9
. Name and street addre	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NO	T_acceptable)	ATE ARE
Namo:	NRAI Sorvices, Inc.		2
Office Address:	1200 South Fine Island Road		
	Plantation	, Florida33324	
tegistered agent's accor	(City)	(Zip code)	
laving been named us re esignated in this applica > complywith the provisi ccept the obligations of i	gistered agent and to accept service of proces tion, I hereby accept the appointment as regi ons of all statutes relative to the proper and c my position as registered agent. By: NRGI Services, Inc.		. I further.agree
	(Registered agont's st Natalie Leiba-Paul - Special Assistant Sec	gnature) cretary	
·	city and address of the person(s) who has/have	e authority to manage is/are:	
	tet Street, Suite 400, Chattanooga, TN 37402	, Chief Manager	
leorge Bright 537 Mark	ige Drive, Suite 220, Atlanta, GA 30328 ,	Chief Manager	

.

.

N Signature and inflorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree follows provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ļ

George Bright

Typed or	printed	name	٥ſ	signee
----------	---------	------	----	--------

of the translator must be submitted)

1

.



CFS SUITE B 992 DAVIDSON DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN 37205

STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services

William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

November 10, 2015

	ertificate of Existence/Authorization 180815	Issuance Date: 11/10/2015 Copies Requested: 1			
	Document Receipt	l			
Receipt # : 002304930 Payment-Check/MO - CFS, NASHVILLE, TN		Filing Fee:	\$20.00		
			\$20.00		
Regarding:	Bright-Meyers-Sassor Westside, LLC				
Filing Type:	Limited Liability Company - Domestic	Control # : 817597			
Formation/Qualific	cation Date: 10/09/2015	Date Formed: 10/09/20	15		
Status:	Active	Formation Locale: TENNES	SEE		
Duration Term:	Perpetual	Inactive Date:			
Business County:	HAMILTON COUNTY				

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the Issuance date noted above

Bright-Meyers-Sasser Westside, LLC

* is a Limited Liability Company duly formed under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;

* has paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;

* has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;

* has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Verification #: 014405722

Processed By: Nichole Hambrick